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Mailing List for Final Transfer
Certificate(s)

Transfer Application: T-4286

Copies Mailed

on: 1-\8:Z61.
(DATE)

Certificate: 98453 (C-44325)

Certificate/Transfer Holder: (include copy ofmap)
,./ CITY OF WESTON

PO BOX 579
114 MAIN STREET
WESTON OR 97886

Is the Transfer Holder(s) of record currently identified as a landowner of any tax lots involved as confirmed
by the County records? YES

Copies of Final Transfer Certificate(s) to be sent to:

1. Watermaster District #: 23
2. Water Availability
3. Vault
/4. File

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):

Record Marking(s):
1. Original Application# G-3382
2. Old Certificate# 44325



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF UMATILLA

CERTIFICATE OFWATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

CITYOFWESTON
PO BOX579
114 MAIN STREET
WESTON OR 97886

confirms the right to the use ofwater perfected underthe terms of Permit G-3230. The amount ofwater used to which this
right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in
the case of rotation, measured at thewell. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

SOURCE OF WATER: AWELL A TRIBUTARY OF PINE CREEK

PURPOSE OR USE: MUNICIPAL USE

MAXIMUM RATE: 1.67 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

DATE OF PRIORITY: FEBRUARY 14, 1966

The well is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q

4 N 35 E WM 35 NE NW

Measured Distances
1290 FEETSOUTHAND 1850 FEET EASTFROM NW
CORNER, SECTION 35

I

The use shall conformto such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description ofthe place of use is as follows:

SE1/4 SW1/4
Section 15

NE1/4 NW1/4
Section 22

T.4 N. R. 35 E.,W.M.

NOTICE OF RIGHTTO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under 0RS 183.482. Anypetition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to 0RS 183.482, 0RS
536.075 and OAR 137-003-06?5, you may petition forjudicial review and petition the Directorfor reconsideration of this
order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-4286-cf-44325.jls Page 1of2 Certificate 98453

I



When in judgement ofthe watermaster it becomes necessary to install measuring devices:

Thatthe diversion works shall include an in-line flow meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring the
water to which the applicant is entitled;

Thatthe type and plans ofthe measuring device is approved bythe watermaster before the beginning of
construction work and thatthe weir or measuring device be installed under the general supervision ofsaid
watermaster.

The right to the use ofthe water for the purposes afore_said is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place ofuse herein
described; however, water may be applied to lands which are not specifically described above, provided the holder ofthis
right complies with 0RS 540.510(3).

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in USE approved by an order ofthe Water Resources Director entered
November 27, 1979, at Special Order Volume 32, Page 513, approving Transfer Application T-4286, and together with
Certificate 48987, supercedes Certificate 44325, State record ofWater RightCertificates.

svaa JUL1 9 2025

Jass...Mat4
Katherine Ratcliffe
Water RightServices Division Administrator, for
Ivan Gall, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

T-4286-cf-44325.jl5 Page 2 of2 Certificate 98453
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

UMATILLA COUNTY

IN THE MATIER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF JONES-NORMEL FOODS, INC. FOR)
APPROVALorACHANGEIN UusB )
HERETOFORE_MADE OF_WATER - )

ORDER APPROVING­
. '.(_RANSFER NO. 4286

On August 28, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Jones-Normel Foods, Inc. for approval of a change in use hereto-. .
fore made from a well, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.705.

The certificate recorded at page~S, Volume·36, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Jones-Normel Foods, Inc., describes a right which

includes the use ofnotto exceed1.67cubicfeet per second fromawell for operation

of a food processing plant located within the SE; SW;6F Section 15,and the NEG N
of Section 22, Township4North, Range 35 East, W. M., with a date· of priority of

February 14, 1966.

Water for the said right is appropriated from awell located

and1850feetEast from the Northwest Corner of Section 35, being
-

of Section 35, Township 4 North, Range 35 East, W. M.

The applicant herein proposes to change the use heretofore made of. said-L 67

cubic feet of water, without loss of priority,tomunicipal use by the City of Weston

within Township 4 North, Range 35 East, W. M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.52O(2), was published in the

Valley Herald, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Umatilla County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of September 13, 20, and 27, 1979.

Mr. Steven P. Appl_egate, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect
that the proposed change in use heretofore made may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

use heretofore made may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changein use hereto­

fore made, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

Volume 32, page 513



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

inthe judgmentof the watermaster it becomes necessary to install measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other-suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It'isFURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the change

in use heretofore made is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 44325, Volume 36,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new

certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this proceeding;

and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and

beneficial use of water. to the extent intended under the provisions .of this order, a

confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 27th day ofNovember, 1979.

Director

Volume 32, page 514
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@h9is 3s to €ertif@,mas JONES-NORMEl FOODS, INC.

of PO Box 68, eston , State of Oregon 97886 , has made
proofto the safufaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters ofsen
a tributaryof Pine Creek
food processing plant

for the purpose of

- I

.....

under Permit No.-G-3230 and that said rightto the use ofsaid waters has been pe,jectcd in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
February 14, 1966
that the amount ofwnter to which such rigi1tu entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually benefic:illlly us~djar $aid purposes, and shall not e.:rcccd

&-,..13 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well.
The well is located in the NE¾ rll~. Section 35, T. 4N.,R. 35 E., .M.;
1290 feet South and 1850 feet East from NW Corner, Section 35

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the umount secured under any otlier
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ---------·---ofone cubic foot per second
per acre,

- aea loan'
conform to such reasonable r o t a t i o n stem as may be ordered by the proper s t a t e o J f i c e T .

A description ofthe place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to wllic!L such right
i s appurtenant, is as f o ll o w s :

SE; SW;
Section 15

NE NW;
Section 22

T. 4 !I. R. 35 E., W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 44325, Volume 36, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on November 27, 1979, approving transfer application No. T-4286.
The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.'

CThe Tight to the use ofJhe water for: the pur.poses aforesaid is restricted to tlte lands orplace
of use herein-described. ·

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affired

.'

this date. or0yy"7
-~~!·-···Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record oj Water Right Certificates, Volume 42 , page~981
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD

POU
c:osc":.>

Add' 1 POD

Transfer o. 2£
Old Certificate NO. -,/4/3~5
1. »s (C, ulsfc,__.kOe,­

Address 7J1 <1JJ7 0
2. Source of Supply Q,.. U .l.ft.£ , Trib of _

•. we la, hedp2ca,,u mncp
4. AJnouk of Wa~r [, (,, 7 c.'5 Priority Date :Jele- rY.,( (Cf fa?,

es (oaf&€.

5. Proposed Point of Diversion-ii-

I'

6. Completion Date -~C-i:.trJ...-!-· Lhu...::~~~(,L-L"'-' ·~--------------------•\.._

7. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

LJfJ 35€ » f)
lY\~...-t L:l--1:

7
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UMATILLA

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@I9is 3is to ertit, zet JONES-NORMEL FOODS, INC.

of PO Box 68, Weston , State of Oregon 97886 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the 11se of tlie watars of
a well

a tributary of Pine Creek
food processing plant

for the purpose of

under PermitNo. G-3230 and that said right to the use ofsaid waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
February 14, 1966
that the amount of wnter to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not e:rceed
2.33 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from tile well.
The well is located in the NE II, Section 35, T. 4N., R. 35 E., .M.;
1290 feet South and 1850 feet East from NW Corner, Section 35

i
!
I

I
!

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ---------·---of one c1tbfc foot per second
per acre,

SE; SW
Section 15

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

WITNESS the signature af the Water Resources Director, afju:ed

this date. February 1 1980

• I

Water Resources Director

NE; NE;
Section 22

T. 4. R. 35 E., W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 44325, Volume 36, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on November 27, 1979, approving transfer application No. T-4286.
The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540. 610. ·

The Tight to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to tile lands or place
of use herein described.

. i

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 42 , page 48987
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

UMATILLA COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF JONES-NORMEL FOODS, INC. FOR )
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN USE )
HERETOFORE_MADE QF_WATER_ - )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4286

On August 28, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Jones-Normel Foods, Inc. for approval of a change in use hereto­

fore made from a well, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.705.

The certificate recorded at page 44325, Volume 36, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Jones-Normel Foods, Inc., describes a right which

includes the use of not to exceed 1. 67 cubic feet per second from a well for operation

of a food processing plant located within the SE; SIa of Section 15, and the NE; Na
of Section 22, Township 4 North, Range 35 East, • M., with a date of priority of

February 14, 1966.

Water for the said right is appropriated from a well located 1290 feet South

and 1850 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 35, being within the NE'; N;
of Section 35, Township 4 North, Range 35 East, • M.

The applicant herein proposes to change the use heretofore made of said 1.67

cubic feet of water, without loss of priority, to municipal use by the City of Weston

within Township 4 North, Range 35 East, • M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in the

Valley Herald, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Umatilla County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of September 13, 20, and 27, 1979.

Mr. Steven P. Applegate, latermaster, has filed a statement to the effect

that the proposed change in use heretofore made may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

use heretofore made may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in use hereto­

fore made, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

Volume 32, page 513



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the change

in use heretofore made is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 44325, Volume 36,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new

certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this proceeding;

and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and

beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a

confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 27th day ofNovember, 1979.

Director

Volume 32, page 514
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OREGON
re· proa
WATLR RSOURCES
DEPARTS!ENT

OregonWaterResources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Ownership Update
for Certificated Rights Only

NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THIS FORM
NOTICE: A certificate of water righttypically stays with the land. To track water right ownership, the
Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. To update multiple rights, a separate
form is required for each right. If you have any questions about this form, please contact your local
watermaster, or call the Water Resources Department at (503) 986-0900.

Note: Use the assignment form to change ownership on pending applications, permits, transfers,
groundwater registrations, or limited licenses.

Current landowner Information
Name:
Mailing Address:
City:

Property Information
County:
Tax Lot #:

Township: // Ranee: 35 section: /5¢7?

Street Address ofWater Right:

NoAre all the lands associated with this water right owned by the requester?

DD[[Ca[OH,[eh"2]
Permit: 1-~__.::~:;...!:::..::,. ---l

{If no, include a map showing the portion of the water right involved)

Signature and Date
Name of individual completing form:
Phone or email:
Signature of requester:

The Department does not change names on water right certificates. This form will be placed in the file for
future reference only. If mailed, the Departmentwill not provide acknowledgment of receipt.

This form can be mailed to the address above or sent by email to wrd di customerservice@water.oregon.gov

Lostupdated: April12, 2022 Request/orOwnership UpdateforCertificatedRights Only WR
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BJORK MayFWRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

BJORK Mary F WRD
Wednesday, March 12, 2025 2.05 PM
Dustie Pickard
CLARK Gerald E ' WRD; BJORK Mary F WRD
RE: FW: Water Right Transfer T-4286
3_7_2025 Request for Assignment.pdf; T-4286 order.pdf

Hi Dustie,

Thanks foryourvoice mail and schedule information. I'm available to discuss the following tomorrow, but will be
out of the office on Friday. The attachment you sent on Mondaywas the submitted assignment and ownership
updates. I didn't see the emails that you mentioned you received fromWayne Skladal. However, the attachment
did help to clarify what you said about the other ones going through no problem. I see that you meant the
ownership updates submitted on certificates. Additionally, I see that it included an ownership update on
Certificate 48987. Therefore it's clearthat the intent of the Request forAssignment is indeed a request to change
the name on Transfer T-4286, and not the remaining right certificate (Certificate 48987).

I discussed the assignment with ourCertificate Section Analyst yesterday because a Field Inspection (Fl) is on file.
The Fl was done to survey the developed use and may be reviewed for certificate issuance. Additionally, as seen
on the attached order forthe transfer (paragraph four), the applicant changed the use to municipal use by the City
of Weston. The Department recognizes the City of Weston as the receiving landownerforthe transfer, and
because only a municipality can hold a municipal right, I'm unable to process the assignment as requested.

l am able to forward your company's name change to the file so that we have current contact information for
Lakeside Foods, Inc., but the transfer is recognized as a municipal right as mentioned above.

Best regards,

MaryF. Bjork
Water Right Services Program Analyst
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503-979-9895 (work cell)
may.f.bjork@water.oregon.gov

From: Dustie Pickard <dustie_pickard@smithfrozenfoods.com>
Sent: Monday, March 10, 2025 9:56 AM
To: BJORK Mary F * WRD <Mary.F.BJORK@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Re: FW: Water Right TransferT-4286

I'm sorry Mary! I must have sent this to the wrong email address. Let me know if this came
through and what your thoughts are!

Thank you,

Dustie Pickard
Environmental Coordinator

1



dustie pickard@smithfrozenfoods.com
P: 541-566-3515 ext. 233
Weston I 101 Depot Street I Weston, OR 97886

M LAKESIDE
FooDSzs

Strong Roots. Bright Future.

On Fri, Mar7, 2025 at 12:57 PM BORK MaryFWRD <Mary.E.BJORK@water.oregon.gov> wrote:

Hi Dustie,

Thanks fortaking my call today. I'll look forward to receiving the emails that you mentioned that you received
from Wayne Skladal.

Best regards,

MaryF. Bjork

Water Right Services Program Analyst
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503-979-9895 (work cell}
mary.f.bjork@water.oregon.gov

From: BJORK MaryFWRD <Mary.F.BJORK@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Friday, January 24, 2025 8:48 AM
To: Dustie Pickard <dustie pickard@smithfrozenfoods.com>
Subject: RE: Water Right TransferT-4286

Hi Dustie,

Thanks for discussing the returned assignment and water right process regarding ownership updates on
certificated rights. As mentioned, the request for assignment was submitted on Transfer T-4286. This transferwas
approved for a change in use to municipal use. A transfer is not a perfected water right, in otherwords, a
certificate hasn't been issued on it yet.

I believe the water right that you intended to submit an assignment on is Certificate 48987. This was the
remaining right issued when the transferwas approved (see below). The assignment process is not available on
Certificates. There isn't a legal process to change the name of the record holder on them as they are perfected
water rights and therefore are appurtenant to. the land.

2



e-Cert:44325 0R CN

r·lnchoate: T 4286 CF RR (REG)'

-cert43937_(I4286RR)'

I've attached an Ownership Update Form that may be submitted on Certificates. And am including links below to
assist in reviewing the rights in question.

Transfer T-4286

Certificate48987

Best regards,

Marv F. Bjork

Water Rights Program Analyst

725 Summer StNE, Suite A, SalemOR 97301 I Phone 503-979-9895

l-- OREGONa ATERseed RESOURCESaDEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

From: BJORK Mary F * WRD <mary.f.bjork@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Friday, January 24, 2025 8:11AM
To: Dustie Pickard <dustie pickard@smithfrozenfoods.com>
Cc: BJORK Mary F * WRD <Mary.F.BJORK@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: Water Right TransferT-4286

Hi Dustie,

I am available this morning to discussed the returned assignment on T-4286. Please contact me at 503-979-9895.

Mary F. Bjork

Water Rights Program Analyst

725 Summer StNE, Suite A, SalemOR97301 I Phone 503-979-9895

3
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Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

From: Dustie Pickard <dustie pickard@smithfrozenfoods.com>
Sent: Thursday, January23, 2025 2:58 PM
To: BJORKMary F * WRD <mary.f.biork@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Water Right Transfer T-4286

~ou don'toften get email from dustie pickard@smithfrozenfoods.com. Learn why this is important

Good afternoon Mary!

I am reaching out because we have a water right transfer that was sent back due to the holder of
the record on file. Do you have time for a quick call tomorrow morning? I am flexible until about
12:30 pm. Or you can try my cell at 541-969-3275.

Thank you and I look forward to hearing from you!

Dustie Pickard

Environmental Coordinator

dustie pickard@smithfrozenfoods.com

P: 541-566-3515 ext. 233

Weston I 101 Depot Street I Weston, OR 97886

LAKESIDE
FOODSEE

Strong Roots. Bright Future.

4



Oregon
Tina Kotek, Governor

WaterResources Department
NorthMall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

March 13, 2025

Lakeside Foods Inc.
c/o Dustie Pickard
PO Box 1327
Manitowoc, WI 54221-1327

Reference: Transfer T-4286

The requested assignment from Jones-Normel Foods Inc. to Lakeside Foods Inc. cannot be performed.

The first attempt at assignment was returned because itwas submitted listing the current transfer holder of
record inaccurately.

The enclosed request lists the current transfer holder ofrecord correctly, but upon further review it has
been determined that the transfer is for municipal use, held by the receiving landowner, City ofWeston.
As only a municipality can hold a municipal right, the request is being returned.

Information on the company name change from Jones-Normel Foods Inc. to Lakeside Foods, Inc. has
been copied to file and the contact information captured electronically has been updated.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 503-979-9895 or mary.fbjork@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Mary F. Bjork
WaterRights Program Analyst
WaterRight Services Division

Enclosures: Original Request and Fee

cc: File



Request for Assignment
By Proof of Ownership
(If Water Right Holder is Not Available)

OREGON

~
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon WaterRe.sources Department
725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www .oregon.gov/owrd

If the Departmentdeterminesthatthe application isincomplete, fees have notbeen paid, or the requireddocuments are
notacceptable, the applicationandall feessubmittedwill be returnedto the applicant.
If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each rightwill be required.

1, La.kesi rl;. Foods. :f,,-,c.
(Name ofParty Requesting Assignment)

lo Deoo SE
(Mailing Address)

he.slo
(City)

0
(State) (Zip) (Phone II}

[BJ hereby request assignment of an entire application/permit/transfer order /limited license/groundwater statement;

[] hereby request assignment of a portion of application/permit/transfer order/limited license/groundwater statement;
(You must include a map showing the portion of the application/permit/ transfer order /limited license/groundwater
statement to be assigned.)

Application It G- 33¥d ; Permit It G -,.1230 ; TransferOrder II192¥
Limited License It _,· Groundwater Statement# _

1nus- 1Uonel £colsI, (aid foz 6s, Z,)
(Nome ofCurrent Holder ofRecors!J 1 / \
201 SL) ll1 $. fall2ls. Qg 97ol (no hepala)

(Moiling Address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone ) v '

Not~the initials (first letters) of your first and last names at the spots indicated below .

1) I certify that I am the currentowner of the propertydescribed in this application, permit. transfer order,
limited license, or groundwater statement. I have attached proof of ownership that may include but not be limited
to: a copy or the deed to the land, a copyof a land sales contract, a court order or decree, documentation or
survivorshipof property held jointly. The Department cannot accept a copy of a taxstatement.

2) Q✓i have the legal right to requestassignment under 0AR 690-310-0280 and 690-320-0060.

3)' have not been able to contact the owner(s) of record for the above referenced transaction. I have
attached proof acceptable to the Departmentthat notice or the assignment has been given or attempted for
each identified property owner not a party to the assignment. 0RS 537.220(2) Failure to submit this proof will
result in the return of your request. (Proof may include but not be limited to: a copy of returned certified
mailing, copy of a Death Certificate, or a court order.)

(Month)(Day)

4) ~ I further certify that the information provided herein is true and correctto the bestof my knowledge.

Witness myhand this__/_2 d.ayof__/2_c_j _, 20 2. S- .
(Year)

/~~Signature of Party RequestingAssignment
Failure to provide any of the required information will result in the return of your application.

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX

II

The completed "Request for Assignment"
form must be submitted to the Department
alongwith the recording fee of $120.

Received
MAR 0'6 2025

OWRD

Last updated: July20, 2021 Requestfar Assignment if Permi1 Holdernot available WR



Oregon
Tina Kotek, Governor

Water Resources Department
NorthMall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA

Salem,OR97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

January 8, 2025

Lakeside Foods Inc.
PO Box 1327
Manitowoc, WI 54221-1327

Reference: Transfer T-4286

The requested assignment from Smith Frozen Foods Inc. to Lakeside Foods Inc. cannot be perfonned at
this time. ·

The Request for Assignmentmust be submitted listing the current transfer holder of recordon file with
the Department. The current transfer holder of record is Jones-Nonnel Foods Inc.

The Request for Assignment must be signed by the transfer holderof record or proof ofownership and
proofthat you have not been able to contact the transfer holder of recordmust be provided.

Please return the Request with the required items so that the Departmentmay process it in a timely
manner.

Should you have anyquestions, please contactme at 503-979-9895 or mar.fbjork@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Mary F. Bjork
Water Rights ProgramAnalyst
Water Right ServicesDivision

Enclosures: Original Request and Fee

cc: File

Feceyed
MAR 06 7025

ORD



Please note: we included the Merge between Smith Frozen Foods, Inc and Jones-Normel Foods,

Inc

This is a Permit Transfer name change request:

We are no longer Smith Frozen Foods, Inc

And are now:

Lakeside Foods, Inc

Facility RO

Tim Poff

tpoff@lakesidefoods.com

Facility Consultant:

Dustie Pickard

mpickard@lakesidefoods.com

Please add additional contact information:

Ben Bashaw

Environmental Engineer

bbashawy@lakesidefoods._com

Thank you,

Dustie Pickard

Lakeside Foods, Inc

101 Depot St

Weston, OR 97886

541-566-3515
Receive}

#MR 06 7025

QWRD



Business Registry Business Name Search

Business EntityNames returned for:
Name: JONES NORMEL
Using: Exact Words inAnyWord Order
For Active and Inactive businesses.

New Search

Received
MAR 06 2075

OWRD

01-23-2025 14:52
Record Entity. Entity Registry Name

Name Assoc
No Type Status Number Status Search

1 DBC INA 032342-13 PRE JQt::IES-NORMELFOODS, INC,

2025 Oregon Secretary ofState. All Rights Reserved.



Receive
M4AR 06 7175

OWRD

Business Registry Business Name Search

Merger Transaction DataNew Search
Image Date Action Transaction Effective StatusDate Date
06-16-2015 ARTICLES OFMERGER 11-06-1981 FI

Merger SurvivorNew Search
Registry Name

Name Entity
JurisdictionNumber Status Type

095398-18 CUR SMITH FROZEN FOODS, INC. DBC OREGON

Merger Non SurvivorNew Search
Registry Name

Name Entity JurisdictionNumber Status Type
039342-13 CUR SMITH-NORMEL FOODS, INC. DBC OREGON

New Search Merger Correspondent

No Correspondent found.

2025 Oregon Secretary of State. All Rights Reserved.



01-23-2025 14:50

Business Registry Business Name Search

Business Entity DataNew Search
Registry Nbr Entity Tyne Entity_Status Jurisdiction Registry Date Next Renewal Date Renewal Due?
039342-13 DBC INA OREGON 12-19-1936

Entity Name SMlTH-NORMELFOODS, INC.
Foreign Name - . .-0

1;U)vu

M4AR 06 2025

ORDAssociated NamesNew Search
Type PPB [PRINCIPAL PLACEOF BUSINESS I I
Addr 1 1201 SW 16TH ST
Addr 2
csz !PENDLETON [OR 97801 I I Country !UNITED STATES OFAMERICA

Type AGT [REGISTEREDAGENT I Start Date 04-20-1954 I Resign Date I
Name s IS !WOOD I I
Addr 1 201 SW 16TH ST
Addr 2
csz PENDLETON [OR 7801 I I Country !UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Please clickherefor general information about registered agents and service ofprocess.

Type PRE [PRESIDENT I I Resign Date I
Name NORMAN IR ONES I I
Addr 1 201 SW 16TH ST
Addr 2
csz PENDLETON [OR 97801 I I Country UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Type SEC !SECRETARY I I Resign Date I
Name MELVIN u !STEPHENSON I I
Addr 1 201 SW 16TH ST
Addr 2
csz PENDLETON [OR B78o1 I I Country [UNITED STATES OFAMERICA



Narne HistoryNw Search

Business Entity Name Name Name Start Date End DateType Status
SMITH-NORMELFOODS, INC. EN CUR 06-01-1981
JONES-NORMELFOODS, INC. EN PRE 03-06-1974 06-01-1981
SMITHCANNING& FREEZING CO. EN PRE 02-07-1949 03-06-1974
SMITH CANNINGCOMPANYOFOREGON EN PRE 12-19-1936 02-07-1949

Please read before ordering Copies.
New Search Summary History

Received
4 06 2025

0RD
Image Action Transaction Effective Status Name/Agent Dissolved ByAvailable Date Date Change
4 ARTICLES OFMERGER 11-06-1981 FI
e)) ARTICLES OFAMENDMENT 06-01-1981 FI Name
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CERTIFICATE

State ofOregon
OFFICEOFTHESECRETARYOFSTATE

CorporationDivision

Received
MAR 06

ORD

I, KATEBROWN, Secretary ofState ofOregon, andCustodian ofthe Sealof
saidState, do hereby certify:

That the attachedDocumentFilefor:

SMITHFROZENFOODS, INC.

is a true copy ofthe originaldocuments
that have beenfiled with this office.

In Testimony WhereofIhave hereunto set
my hand and affixedhereto the Seal ofthe
State ofOregon.

KATEBROWN, Secretary ofState

·'.a«aucc-c.
October 26, 2011

Come visit us on the internet at http://www. filinginoregon.com
FAX (503) 378-4381 1105



I

.I

.J

.,)

Rec lved
MR ul 2025

/\

·(
'' 1 r

\ .\
±r .,

! i ·,
\

'r .

t 1... ...,J

·I '; s
z i", )l
j '

3 1 ..

I: ' ;
l t

.•' , .'

(-'

•a.Ti.=
My COlllDU.a·sion Expires: f4'J.-7.J­

.....· ~ ...

..J

·

'I,.,·

J

(

STATE OF IDAHO J ss
COUNTY OF ADA

-·

true.

.,
do hereby certify that on the 21st day of December, 1971, personally

✓ - -

appeared before me J. Randolph Ayre ,· who being by me 1'1r!!t duly

sworn decl~red that he is the person who signed the foregoing docu­

ment as incorpora.tor, and that the statements··therein contained are

I,__c.,,.,S"'......,.I_.C_...AJ....,.A-_Td..._.....,tA!.......J-......,L____.,, a Notary Publi/ for Idaho,

I

I
l
l
$

,-I
NOTE: i
SN tho OnJll::i BlW!ltu Catporatio:, .Act In Ch&pl.u 67 o!. Onrai, llm!nd Btaluta,vhlchJrnldu1.1:at Oll ll cr mar»tatarl
pu,on., o!. Ulo &ll'J af twc11t,--o.., rru1 ar lllO?!r=r act 0•worporaloT GI' lllcor;,on. to,a Gl • corpont!nb1 1l11DID1r, nril1•
1111 11,1:.d drliTeZ'iq, ID dapUaLt, f4 I!:• Cor;,cnw,~ Oonml..to.,., al Ibo Sut. o!. OnllOII, ~lom1..,Qn1UDJ aditlu Gt !111:~rpqra­
tl cn !c:r- ..,:cl, corpo ra!l on (OllS~•• 67.&0G) and Ulal at leaart thres directo r are n,quln<I. (OM 8C(llo:, &7.185),

· · Spaco La pn,rided ID. .Article VI ot tho foru 1cr e•!Unw!ortb tho par valao of 11cl> 1h.uo of atoclc or t.11• l1rl lhlt 1bn1 aro
'lriU.oal puT11la1, LI w,11 •• lllfomat!on II lo dWcn11t clu111 Gt rtock U lllcn, a:r-o t,, 'be mon tb1.11 one, ond In Artli:le VIII
for """=a 1'ol11i u,7 pro..Wo net .l:.r::culr'.,c:,t "1Ui law I.or tbe rrltlc of Cle lnt.r=al .U.ln Gt U,e c!'rpan.~..,_

-../



..- .

.,.

,, I

)

\

ARTICLE VIII.J

)
...

I
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I

\

,/

None.

None.

IN WITNESS HERSOF, e, the undeninrdyincorporators, declare under per!ties al perjury thut
we have eremind ttue 'og uig dourn t and to the 'best olour kroledgeand ballet, it is trus, correct and. . \
cor.,p/olo. I l ~ •

~✓~----·---..-

.,.
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I

ARTICLE VII.
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ARTICLES OF INCORPORATJQNA5211.. 2025
r FI»D ID

=on S S IN ' IN Ult O/nct nl ll<t Q00,111.11 ....NORMEL ENI'EA±RISE! Ci ...uwivr«ant iiri iu6

aoauwormrsvrsmr.m.R\won4sis- r??%#,
'-----·--·--·-···--·--···-·····---..-·-·· .~ROOIIAIION.J:!'!ildlSSJllliEB.

ARTICLB II.

The purpose at purposes ter which thcorporatien h orgarhrsdhalte /· j. .
(1) To ergol au. lrtul cthltyfer whlh corporations my be crgarred und'±r Chapter ST

-of OreQonRorlood Slatut,,,,: : · · ·
. . . . \ '.

4(2) To engage in the business of-producing,-processing and
·selling agricultural products...::_ ·::.:.... '..f. . . ~ ,) ,

• { • ' • J
. (3) To pur.chase or otherwiee·i:-q¥ire the whole or any part

of the propc.rty, aeeets, business,. stock and goodwill ·of any · •
other person, firm, corporation o~ asooc1ation and to conduct
in any lawful manner the business so acquired and to exercise : ·
all powers necessary or convenient in and about the conduct, 2
management and carrying on of ouch•buoinesses •.
i . : .. :

·-.. ·.

------------------·-··-------

-----------------~.- ---------deee--• nahltll/ porwon, or II ..,.,,.. U- en», rwrdi • "6turll/ potian ol Uta t1lo olhr411tr-cn, yaar, ot av,n,~
lr>cotpcn l• • "'i!ffi!rf/a:t ur,,hrand -pcaruuiJ lo tho Ir.vs cl /Iii, S/11to al Oreton r,J,Uvo lo pr{v.to mrp,ar•­
tiata and lwoby~MJopt, euc:uto 4114 vufly, lndupll~tr,, tho loJlawlnt ARTICLBS OF INCORPORATION
Utu,,ol: ' . • . .... :.: • - ~-: . . . . . . .

' ... ·. ./JlTICLlfI. •· '

.. 't'ho l\&fN' d tho ccrpautl«, la..~RME~HniB,._PR..,T,...s...,E.,.s,_.,I..,N..,c.,.·. _

·w rfu.· fiur"'1on tt,,,roal """11 btl porpotuu.~-------•

'(

I
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J.RTICLB lY,

(
\

133/4. Wilson Avenue,
If

\

r

......

)

• I

Thonuiz,b,rd dlrocmn~U.. lrritlaJ board cldltrdcn ,._____J_· -.and thlf n=,o,and
add- al U,,, i-r-w1'.:, mw ta_.,. ,u dir,,olan untlJ tho lint oan.1oJ a»atlnlol U.. lh,a,aholrlonor until
tlidr=- Zi. o1tt:1ot1 c...I qu,wliod_ ,. '-- l· ·. .. ·,

Kua' 'Ar. •.Irr cmrun, 4r)
toran R. Jone 2O1 , • 16th 'St:cc,Tndletu, Oregon 9(@ul
Melanie s. Jones 201 s,'w, 16th Street, Pendleton, Oregon 97801

-1
· L. Mitchell Joneo

ARTICLlf111,

Tha lldtir- r:I wJd o::rpor•tlod, Wtiu ni/1t.1Wlal/lr:a /1--------·=--
201s. v.16in_street _ Pendleton,_Ore&n .9791...-.

Dent neptailernan are.tray} (r, Rua, t)

·oretoq, and u-.. r.-- ol /t. tr.llld nl,lllfond q,:n1 ., Mid tuJdro.. fr, Norman R• Jonee
201 s. w. 16th Street, Pendleton, Oregon 97801.

/
i

Lauthy, do ro ad.JJ oti.r.:ItuJ~• nocu:u,y, lrdd.nl, p,o;,.r, dM!t4.bl• ot cmrnttlmt far
fan7Ull out ,,_ PIIZfaMdW•~bi otU'/7 ol Uwu::t, and ,_,.n, ta l'ttl•t- 111 an, ot .0d llio 1-
,oinl f/lltwrprl-,~ uJo,;,:;up,llono, dlhttr within 01 -,,/Ila.rt llw Stal• alOrolon or thlf UnJlod St•to,,

TJw·fonJc/OI IIUNt&Hoa cl,_,.., /1 not lnl,ndr,d andwll not bo lwrl to /Im// or redrld In MT
CSGl7W tJw,~,J pt:lllrfffl d tN1 -,,or•Hon 11Z11WU\o /on oJ Illa Slat• ol Oro,cn.

. . ·-. . . ARTICLB VI. ·. ,{ -- . .•

Te are#ateuetr tre»heh de err«ion shatave autheiiy ot1u.2a,0o...
UrJcu othonri,o horwinaJ/a, rlattld, .JI ,,Jd t1ww ,JwJf bo ol one clans:Cannan.

Twenty thoueMd eheree o~ a par value ot $10,00 a share,

\
. \ .. : . ARTICLB ·v,

. . ' . .
Thomin- and addra (Ineludrg rwt andmuinber, lt any) al uoh a! the Loorporatons al .,,JrJ 001po-

mtlon on: , · ' · -:,.. · • ! · \ :
] 1us " Asa.. taus Cur, @runz}

J. Randolph Ayre 610 .ndemere_Drive,] Boise, Idaho 83702. . . . .,. ..,..

(,.



. PLAN OF MERGER

...
shareholders of each of the undersigned corporatiors in the•

manner prescribed'by the Oregon Revised Statutes. ./
\

SECOND: The Plan of Merger is as follows:, .

or repeal zy c thcpr;visions cuiaineu inu iis rticies or
I

Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by
. (__

statute, and all right conferred on officers, directors or
r '

stockholders herein are subject to.this'reservation.
\ '

(

.,.,. :?.. ,.J ✓-
+LE NO.T->

FILED
"' 1(£ •mat ot M: IXlll'OIAlUI
A+1wr Ar IESTATEOFOILS9HA

NOV - 61981
FRANK J. HEALY

CORPORATION COMMISSIONER

ARTICLES Pf MERGER
OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

..IlilQ_
NOIDSEL ENTERPRISES, INC,

The Bylaws of Enterprises as suchBylaws exist
I

• I

(c)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 57.470 of the
}

Oregoh Revised Statutes,· the undersigned corporations adopt
. .......

the ,following Articles of Merger for the'purpose of merging
. --.· ( . . ..

them into one of such-corporations:

FIRST: · Tbe following Plan of Merger was approved by the

. shall be the. •surviving ·corporatic;ma ~nd shall not ~e/.changea,· _­

ot amended by the Merger except the name of the surviving

fcorporat~on shall be changed to Smith Frozen Foods,Inc. /./

...... (b) Enterprises reserves the right and power,
. . . . . ....... '

after the effective date of the Merger, to allert, amend, change

(a) The Articles of Incorporation of Normel
I

Enterpfises, Inc. ("Enterprises"), as iii effect on the

( effective date of the Merger, shall continu_e in full force and..
f effect as the Articles. of Incorporation of Enterprise~. which i .'

: .

'
\

\

/

r·.
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'
Melanie J. Sturdevant
Gordon H. Smith
Sharon L. Smith

):
officers of Enterprises

Treasurer

-President
Vice President

· Secretar1 J

Inc. ("Foods") shall be retired

The number of Directors of Enterprises shall
/
i

Th_ e f o 11 ow i n g

._/ ,.,,
.SiJcu. t:::i uf Encerprise Common Stock outstanding

- >Each share of issued and outstanding ~6rnmon

(e)

Milan D. Smith
L. Mitchell Jones

( f)

Gordon H. Smith
Melanie J. Sturdevant
Sharon L. Smith
W. Frank Cupp

,,...

\

effective date of the Merger·, shall remain and be the

Bylaws o__f, the Surviving Corporation until altered, amended or

repealed,· or until new Bylaws shall be adopted in accordance

with the provisions thereof, the Articles of Incorporation, orI , .
in the manner permitted by the applicable provisions of law.

/
(d) The Directors of Enterprises as of 'the
/ I \ \

effect:iye date ·of the Merger shall continue in office until the

next Annual Meeting of the Stockholders of the Surviving

continue to be five and shall be the following persons:
. I

Corporation.

immediately prior to the effective date of the Merger shall

continue in office after the effective date, of the Merger and
j. '\

until further action by the Board of Directox;.s of the Surviving

Corporation:

Stock cf

at the date of the Merger shall not be converted or exchanged

,,-

\

._. es. seres.re. ares es eer.re.rr_,__re,-t--. . gee2;

I



'
'';

<[<

'._{;
• ":.; <;
., ; .
''!I

~ Y,;

: :• J,, ,.....~ ;.:'Li
l±
A;)#}#
+4i4·:··,·

.
\.

I

-3-

I

/

J
I

I I

(g) At the effective time of the Merger, ther ,,
Surviving Corporation shall succeed to, without other

transfer, and shall possess and enjoy,_ all the rights,
\ .

privileges, powers and franchises both of a public and.a
I •

private nature, and be subject to all the restrictions,

disabilities and duties of each of the Constituent. _.,

Corporations; and al~ _the. ..righJ~, ,privileges;, powers and. ... . . ' ' .
franchises of each of the Constitueq~ Corporations and all

,,-

)

\

enforced ag'ainst it to the same extent a·s if said debts,
I

. . -
duties of s~id Constituent Corporations respectiyely shall

'· thenc_eforth attach to the Surviving Corporation and may be

...
t h e su r vivin g Corp o r a ti on ; · and all pr ope r ty·, r i gh ts ;

(·
j. privileges, powers, franchises. and interests shall be,:/·

) ' ' . '
thereafter as effectually the property-of the Sur~iving1

. .) ·.. . . ) :. :
Corp~ration as ttiey·were:of·the ·respecti~e Con~tituen~

{ . ;

Corp_o,rations,,'and the title to any,r_eal estate vested by deed

or otherwise'\in either of said; Cqnstitue"nt Corporations shall
' . . : . . .' '

r"ziot re\ier~ or be in any way impa~e·t;i by reason of the Merger;·~
., p~o~idea·, h.~weyer ~ that all ri,ghts of creditors and all _.Ii~ns

upon· any prope·rty of either of said Consituent Corporations
"\ . f . • •

shall be preserved unimpaired, •.and ·aJ:l ifebts, liabi 1 i ties =.!ld

.........

p_roperty, real, per!;lonal and -~ixed <\nd ~11 de~ts-due tc;> ~_ith·er,.~

"' of said Constituent Corporations on whatever account, .for
. .· . ;-}. . :· ..
stock. subscriptions':as well ·as. for all other things in actiol)

or belonging to each _of.. said ~orporat.ioi:is shall be vested i'n

~~ce\'J9
~~R- \) \) 1\'l?)
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corporations, the

0

0

of Shares
Total
Voted
Against

Number of
Shares

outstanding

Total
Voted
Fcir

1484.02

17,736

J

19g1

· Nnmber

NORMEL ENTERPRISES, INC.
......--., -

».(i,_
GORDON H. SMIT!:l, President

and /4tl/z4>v ;;f~
SHARON L. SMITH r Secretary

J....

1,500 (no par)
I

20,000 (10 par),., )
As to each of the undersigned

As to each"of the undersigned corporations, theTHIRD:

FOURTH:

Erterprises

Foods

number of shares outstanding all of which are voting shares of
••Common Stock, are as follows:

Surviving Corporation.

- OWR
liabilities and duti~s nad·been incurred or contracted by the 0

Name of Corporation

respectively, are as follows:

,
Name of C9rporation

Foods

Enterprises

I .
--total number of shares voted for and against such Plan,.. ' )

I

I

/', J

.. I
. I
-.)
_:, '(»
-,J·:.,..
f\

--r

.., .

..·r.

.)..
3¢
&t
.: .....
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\.....
SMITH-N~ FO~~~
By (,;f-L-YrCe-~~

GORDON H. SMITH, President...
and LM/Md'tn.I i, 4na·<Y,/

SBARON L. SMITS, Secretary

1

t
l

/ '

\

Executed

·, ·.

i
I

complete.
J

1981.

I .

of, Normel Enterpr:ises, Inc. that I have reviewed the 1

foregoing Article's· of Merger. end that to the best of my- .

'knowledg1e and belief said document is tr-~e,'i'cor<r~ct .ana\

·. ~-: ( VERIFICATION

.· ~/ '-.... ,,, .. : .,...

i°, -a~;e. I/. .S:-//4._ declare under penalty of

} p~~jury· that Iam tbe dµly e'i'ected and acting ,~cl- i- ·.:.
• " • # I •

\

peeved
g 06 70
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YSSU'!CATIQij
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J

-...__,.

--- ,/ .·
• Executed

~~,,_ #. _s;.,/4_ .' declar.e- under penalty of
.I

Perjury that I an the duly elected and actins2reside-2
of Snith-Normel Foods, Inc.; that I have reviewed the

foregoing Articles of-Merger-and that to the best 0f my· l ., , ••
knowledge and belief said document\ is true, correct and.

1981.,

peceived
42 0'6 7105,,
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F"ILE NO.

ARTICLES OE AMENDMENT

<'Pursuant to the·provisions of pRS 57 .370, the unaersignea

corporation executes the following Articles of Amendment to

its Articles of Incorporation:

l. The name of the corporation prior to this amendment
\

is: J..-. , _ \

NOR.MEL ENTERPRISES, INC.
(': '-

2. The f O lloing amendment of the Articles of

-
« • 'o • s· • A

$ •. -

. /



MONEY SLIP·
>>

[Ar:3-6-Q5 [EcIr #:

necve rnos. lakeSL kc~s APPLICATION
PERMIT
TRANSFER

CASH CHECK# 115] to
[io3 TRsuRY

OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[] [roTAaLREcIno

4170 MISC CASH ACCT.

0407 COPIES
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) _

0243 Instream Lease 0244 MuniWater Mgmt. Plan. 0245 Cons.Water

[io83 TREASURY 4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT.

~
RECORD FEE

0202 $
0204 $

RECORD FEE

0219 s
0220 $

EXAM FEE

EXAM FEE

$
$
s

WELL CONSTRUCTION I
see weu omucosmuorons]

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT
OTHER (IDENTIFY)

MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPYTAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE (IDENTIFY)
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS
0201 SURFACEWATER
0203 GROUND WATER
0205 TRANSFER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
0231 HYDROLICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION

[osoz rRsu 0467 HYDROELECTRIC

LICNUMBER I

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

L.N TO APPLICANT--- LETTER ATTACHED
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Oregon
Tina Kotek, Governor

Water Resources Department
North Mall OfficeBuilding
725 SummerSt NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

January 8, 2025

Lakeside Foods Inc.
PO Box 1327
Manitowoc,WI 54221-1327

Reference: TransferT-4286

The requested assignment from Smith Frozen Foods Inc. to Lakeside Foods Inc. cannot beperformed at
this time.

The Request for Assignment must be submitted listing the current transfer holder ofrecord on file with
theDepartment. The current transfer holder ofrecord is Jones-Normel Foods Inc.

The Request forAssignment must be signed by the transfer holder ofrecord or proofofownership and
proofthat you havenot been able to contact the transferholder ofrecord must beprovided.

Please return the Request with the required items so that theDepartment may process it in a timely
manner.

Should you have any questions, please contactme at 503-979-9895 or mary.f.bjork@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Mary F. Bjork
WaterRights Program Analyst
WaterRight Services Division

Enclosures: Original Request and Fee

cc: File



JI

I

Request for Assignment
OREGON

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

WATER RESOURCES www.oreJ?on.l!ov/owrd
DEPARTMENT

If the Department determines that the application is incomplete, fees have not been paid, orthe required documents
are not acceptable, the application and all fees submittedwill be returned to the applicant.

If formultiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.

G4NS+35/5
(Phone t)(State) (Zip)

0e
»milhhozfoodsLac
(Name ofCurrentHolder ofRecord)

pl D0op»L. SL hos±on,
wok5at.1 ow»

□

hereby assign all my interest in and to theentire application/permit/transfer order/limited license/groundwater
statement; (example, sold all the land authorized under the right)

hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit/transfer order/limited
license/groundwater statement; (You mustinclude a map showing the portion ofthe
application/permit/transfer order/limited license/groundwater statement to be assigned. Example, sold a
portion ofthe land authorized under the right) ·

□ hereby assign a portion ofmy interest in and to the entire application/permit/transfer order/limited
license/groundwaterstatement; (example, adding an additional person)

Application#G-33,g>d Pero.G-323 raster order 4I-28
Limited License# ~· GroundwaterStatement# _,

as filed in the office oftheWater Resources Director, to:

lakeside Foods,L
(Name9[..!'ew Owner)
P0, 'Bx 1237
(Mailing Address)

thantoo»oe I62211321
(City) (State) {Zip) (Phone fl)

Note: If there are other owners ofthe property described in the application, permit, transfer order, limited license,
or groundwaterstatement, you must provide a list ofall otherowners' names and mailing addresses and
attach it to this form. Write the. initials (first letters) ofyour first and last names at the spot indicated below_.
-~-- I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this application, permit,
transfer order, limited license, or groundwater statement ofthis Request ofAssignment.

{Year)
Witness myhand this__/_C::,__~ dayof Ve..., ,P-u-ul..u-- 20 -z_~g.
SignatureofCurrent HolderofRecord __!~!o.--=::::C...l=.::!)__j~~-:z:-~,===---------------

Failure to provide any of the required information will result in the return of your application.

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX

II

Received)
The completed "Request forAssignment"
form mustbe submitted to the Department JAN 0 6 2025
along with the recording fee of $120.

OWRD
Lost updated:July20, 2021 RequestforAssignment WR



This is a Permit Transfer name change request.

We are no longer Smith Frozen Foods, Inc

And are now:

Lakeside Foods, Inc

Facility RO

Tim Poff

tpoff@lakesidefoods.com

Facility Consultant:

Dustie Pickard

Dustie_pickard@smithfrozenfoods.com

Please add additional contact information:

Ben Bashaw

Environmental Engineer

bbashaw@la kesidefoods .com

Thank you,

Dustie Pickard

Lakeside Foods, Inc

Received
JAN 06 202%

OWRD



MONEY SLIP

APPLICATION
PERMIT
TRANSFER

cs CH5G31/0p9//5 Oren «ENTYO

Pt°° II ­
[Torr@Is Lt,

[iss rsuRY

0407 COPIES
__ OTHER:

4170 MISC CASH ACCT.'

(IDENTIFY)

0243 lnstream Lease__ 0244 Munl Waler Mgmt. Plan......__ 0245 Cons. Water__

[ioss TREASURY 4270 WRDOPERATING ACCT.

MISCELLANEOUS
0407- COPY & TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES.
0406 MISC REVENUE (IDENTIFY)
.TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (I_DENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS EXAM FEE
· 0201 SURFACEWATER $
0203 GROUND WATER $
0205 TRANSFER $

0202
0204

$
$
$
$
$

RECORD FEE
$
$

WELL CONSTRUCTION I EXAM FEE
0218 WELLDRILLCONSTRUCTOnlsi

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT '
OTHER (IDENTIPf)

0219
0220

$
$

RECORD FEE

[oso7rsuRY 0467 HYDROELECTRIC

LICNUMBER I
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWNRD)
0231 . H)'.DAO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

~RNTO APPLICANT-- LETTER ATTACHED



Perm A-5M1-7¢

STATE OF OREGON

SP'32956•69<l

COUNTY OF UMATILLA

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3s to Certify, re JO!ES--NORMEL FOODS, INC.

of P. o. Box 68, Weston , State of Oregon, 97886 has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of.
a well

a tributary of Pine Creek
food processing plant

for the purpose of

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NE!r. mi¾, Section 35, T. 4 N., R. 35 E., w. M.,
1290 feet South and 1850 feet East from the NW Corner, Section 35.

under Permit No. G-3230 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
February l4, 1966
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not ezceed
4.0 cubic feet per second
2.33

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ------------of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

SE} S
Section 15

ME NW
Sect1on 22

T. 4 N., R. 35 E. • W. M.

---·
·This certificate describes that portion of the ·water right confimed by the prior
certificate recorded at page f11-:J-S- , Volume 36, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, 1CT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on N2yQz·,1970_, approving transfer application No.k12g.

. '
Tho issuance of this superseding certificato does not confirm the status of the
ater right in reference to 0RS 510.610._

James F:. Sexson
·····••·••·····---··.....·· ···············•·--·•····•·••··•··4••••························---····-... ---···

Water Resources Director

I II
!

' .
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 36

---

----

, page 44325

t',-.



t IA/l:L-L

I!? T-0982-Cl *~' 0 REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT***
***WATER RIGHTS DIVISION***

PAGE 1
RUN OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

+> A T ER R I G H T D A T A I N P U T F O R M ;;,oi

WATER RIGHT O.To0A4>6] FER!II N.G3230 CERT!IF. NO.

ORI G. NO -G Ov't7.# 33 \7-;i.../ PRElf. tlO -~0.0a, ·n I? ;i...; SUPR. NO.

STREAM-ID RIV .MI.

ANE:)NS- Mt?EL- Foo2S

ADDRESS: /Ip 8-&)',{ It I

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY;72TAN -TR±tr,Ad q-762 30
WM.DIST.OS W.R.TYPE0r/- STATUS V

COST.COMPLT--> 1, 27 )97j
PUT 'TO USE-----> ;1 ?-t J17'J
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERT! rI ED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES. DATE------> ·

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

re4;2e'2frxe'Er •--­
Ca5_2£.CM62gt_AI_el
** C-_tf:1'-5, _/</L.C -1f&JJ"7, _

5 OR P
p

STATUS

\I
RATERIV.MI.

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> CJ :;,.... / f- /if6t
APPL!CATIOH--->0 y "?--? lt:/t{j
PERMIT ISSUE-->)) 37 1079
CONSTR.STRT.-->;1 -,...1 /C/"1Cj.

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

JJf t:l/Y 3 ')./)?" 3 5 ~ It

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE= CHSMTV ACRES STATUS S OR P

)!)(--------------------------------------------

)(!,-------------------------------------------­
~)(--------------------------------------------
~¥--------------------------------------------

Verified

\'/.G.I S.

.']­
i... _
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PLACE- or- US DAT : ... -··· -· --- ·--·-- . ·---·----·

__ TWNSP RAG € Scr z, 'z C.Ni '( u $ E. 1 CNS Ac. sr s/r.y Y
_____,___

042 350E 15 {'0 37 PU /A4 .-- t/ p
---- '-·--- --

'
15 pc \ ! I ­ I I'

I I 1 22- 46 l I l ,-- I
' I l

I I I -1 I \i l If t. -
I I

;

I I I I \I % /A - '

I I I I I II
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'
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ROBERT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 28, 1979

City of Weston
c/o William Galbreath, Attorney
P.O. Box 166
Milton-Freewater, Oregon 97862

RB: File No. T-4286

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application No.
4286, in the name of Jones-Normel Foods, Inc.,for a change in
use heretofore made of water from a well.

In line with the general practice of this office, a
survey will be made at a later date.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj
cc: Steven P. Applegate, Watermaster



aCEIVD sGEi£
ocT121979 STATEMENT .
RESOURCES DEPT ()C1 ·· l i979

w""@2.u. ors}la[le 3le.al»res socs oer
~ ~ SALEM, OREGON

"MilTON-FREEWATER'S COMMUNITY NEWSPAPER"

Phone 938-3361 P.O. Box 230 Milton-Freewater, or,gon 97862

Water Resources Dept.
555 13th St. N.E.
Salem, Ore. 97310

)

AmountS t 1979Dote ep .
Previous Balance

Paid on Account

Balanco Duo.
ADVERTISING Inches Raio

9/13
9/20
0/27l Notice of water right - 1 col. 51 1in s 25.13-T-42& r" ,-

8/23
0/30
9/6 Transfe:r arplicatio;1 - 1 col. 56 . in.ed 25.93

T-424£

l
COMMERCIAL PRINTING

% I ~
OTHER eli

Interest Charge-- IO• per mon:h ( 12°• per year} on Total ,I ?,<o
accounts 60 days overdue.

PAY LAST
AMOUNT IN

THIS COLUMN



#@.
.

ROBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON- 97310

October 9, 1979

Valley Herald
P.O. ox 230
Milton-Freewater, Oregon 97862

RE: File No. T-426

Gentlemen:

PHONE 378-3066

Enclosed is our en.eek No. 3826 in the amount of
$25.93 in pay5ent of your sateen!t.

Please receipt the enclosed stacelent and return
it to this office. Thunk you.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj

­





%»o.

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

STATE OF OREGON

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.
4286

INTEROFFICE MEMO

ECEED
S121979

TRANSFERS, ATER RIoTs PIX!SJ2}! esouczs oP"
SALEM, OREGON

** Steven Applegate, latermaster

IN THE NAME OF __J_on_e_s-_N_o_r_m_e_l_F_o_o_d_s....:..,_I_n_c_. _

lnmy0PinionthePr@Posed change in use heretofore made of water from a well

Y BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE~ been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:
(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

pe wen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because --------------------------------

**
Wat

81-125-1387

(yes or no)



RECEIVE
007- 11979

WATER • 0URCES DEpr
SALEM, OREGON

Form 4. Proof of Publication. ORS 111,215(3).
(Title of Court and Cause)

No _
PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF
NOTICE

State of Oregon
ss.

County of Umatilla

Sept. 278ept. 20

Dianne Zimmerman, being first duly sworn,I,

on oath say that I am the Principal±erk.

of The Valley Herald, a newspaper of general circulation, as defined

by ORS 193.010 and 193.020, printed and published at Milon-Free-

water, Oregon, and that the notice, a copy of which is annexed, was

published in the entire issue of said newspaper in lhe following _

Doose<sos«-a-
Subscribed and, sworn to before me this 27. day of

--September +l3,9%,2znttG,
Notary public for Oregon

My commission expires: _J.114__.5.,_19.8.:_.__ _

issues.

set. 13

NOTICE OF \WATERRIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION

NO.4286
The Water Resources Director of.

©regon has received and filed an
application by Jones-Normel Foods.
Inc., for approval, without loss of
priority, of a change in use heretofore
made of water under a certain water
right.
The affected water right is a portion

of the right described by the certifi­
cate recorded at page 44325, Volume I
36, State Record of Water Right Cer­
tificates, in the name of Jones-Normel
Fooi:l's. Inc.. and is for lhe use ofnot to
exceed 1.67 cubic foot per second
from a certain ground water body,
under a priority date of Feb. 14,
t 966. ror operation of a food proces­
sing plant loca"ted wilhin SE¼ SWY, ·. 1

of Sec 15, and NE' NW' of Sec ~2.
T 4N, R 35E, WM.
The authorized point of ,appropria­

tion is from a well located 1290 ft. S &
1850 ft. E from the NW €orner of Sec
·35, being within the NE'/4 NW'/4 of
See 35, T 4N, R 35E, WM.
The applicant proposes to change

the use 'heretofore mode of said 1.67
c. fs. ofwater. without loss of priority,
to municipal use by the City of
Weston w:ithin T 4N, R 35E, W.M.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520 (2). a
hea11ing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on
Wednesday. November 7, 1979, at
Umatilla County Courthouse, Pendle­
ton, Oregon. Any objection to the
proposed change must be prepared in
writing: one copy to be served on the
applicant at P.O. Box 68, Weston, OR
97886; and one copy filed in the office
of the Water Resources 0irector,
Salem, ©R 913-10, together with a $10
filing foe, at least 10 days prior to the
date set for hearing. Rules for, filmg
objections will be furnished upon
request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED.
THE APPLICATION MAY BE AP­
PROVED BY THE WATER RE­
SOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A
HEARING.

e ·m, Oregon this 4th
f r, 1979.
e on, Director 37-39-C



%%»..... Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

September 4, 1979

Valley Herald
P.O. Box 230
Milton-Freewater, Oregon 97862

RE: File No. T-4286

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the September
13, 20 and 27, 1979, issues of your newspaper.

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published on
the three dates specified above, please return it to this office.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of publica­
tion and statement for this service to this office.

Sincerely,

/2.AKau
Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: Steven Applegate, latermaster

Jones-Normel Foods, Inc.



WM. A. GALBREATH
LAWYER

CHRISTINEM. WALLACE
Professional Assistant

August 23, 1979

TELEPHONE (503) 938-5536
810 South Main, P. 0. Box 166, Milton-Freewater, Oregon 97862

RECEIVED
G271979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

State of Oregon
Water Resources Department
555 13th St.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Permit No. G3230
Certificate No. 44325
Jones-Normel, Inc./City of Weston

Dear Mr. Carver:

Enclosed is the application of transfer of water right of
Jones Normel Foods Inc. applying for transfer of 1.67 cfs
only of total of 4.0 cfs granted by the permit to the City
of Weston municipal use.

As I indicated in our conversation, this has been the allocation
since the original use of the well; we only recently discovered
that the permit in your office did not reflect this.

As I indicated in our conversation, in order for the original
applicant, Lamb-Weston, to put the well to use they granted the
City a easement for 750 gallons per minute in exchange for the
right to bring their water over the municipal water right of way
into town and through-the municipal system. The City completed
the line from the well to the City and gave Lamb an easement to
use it in exchange for the use of the well. I have enclosed a
copy of the original easement agreement.

I have also enclosed the City's check for $85 which is my under­
standing covers the fee with this application.

Respectfully yours,

0,5l.ii>
Wm. A. Galbreath

cc: City of Weston
Alex Byler, Attorney



ROBERT W. STRAUB
vane

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

October rJ, 1979

Jon0s-Nor»el Fors, Inc.
c/o William Galbreath, Attorney
P. <J. Box 166
Milton-Freewater, Oregon 97862

RE: File No. 'T-4286

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

The statutory fees and he cost of. publication of
notice, necessary to your water right transfer a}Jplication
io. 4236, a:nount to a total of fp60.93. The total of pay­
ments received in connection with the application exceeded
this runount by $24.07.

Our rafunci check No. 3827 is encloseJ.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj



EC£WED
AUC2 /1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right /-4Z-8h
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ··············J.QNES ::- N.0.BMEL F.0.0.D.S.,.. Inc - .
(Name of applicant)

P.O. Box 68 · Weston ....of ················•·.·'························································-··················································, ································································ ,- (Malling address) (City)

State of 5?.~.~·~·~·~················-, .Y..1J.[/e. , , do hereby make application for change
<Zip Code) (Phone number)

.............................................in .use..: .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ye-S•······························································································
(II not, ntvo nnmol

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .....nO........ If so, give title of proceedings
Yes orNo)

............................................................................................................................ : number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .Y.I;;.~ If so, give number
(Yes or No}

of permit ~ ..J.~.J.Q................. Number of certificate 1.1J.J.? .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is well···································-·······················································································

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .February...lA,l966......................-....

6. The authorized point of diversion is located l.?..~.O. .. ft S. and ..J,..a.~.Q ft .F.,:.....•••. from the .NW....
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)

corner of S.e.c 3...5. beingwithin the NE....¼ N.W..¼ of Section 3.5 Tp.4N.........R. ..3..5. .....E.W. M.,
(No. N. or S .) (No. E.·o r W.)

in the county of .Umati.lla -................ The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question l{ the application is !o.r chance In point of diversion,

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N. or S.) CE. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¾ of Section............... Tp.............. R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or .)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. Te use to which the water is spied is ........Food-pEgg??"?g.EE.sass"
Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
Range Number Acres ToBe IrrlcntcdE. or W, of List !-1 ot SectionNorth or South W!Uameltc :McrldlD.n Section

4N 35 15 SESW

22 NENW

I

(Imore space required, attach separate hcet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y.~.§··-·························································
(If nol owner, cxplnln your lnlor011t)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? no .
(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 it nppllcalion Is for chance In use or pince of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .........ff.~.~.......
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

II ~

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ...........Municipal.. ..J.C~_:l;Y....of...Weston) ............
Irrigation, power, mininut, mnufncturing, domentle supplies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !i-! ot Section Number Acrco ToBe lrrlgnlcd

I

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .to.formalize.municipality.'s..Se.0f750.gpm

· ·· · · ···· · ·· · .wa.t.e.r. fX.O.IJ:I. ..W.~1~_g,i._y.~.JJ. PW::::?.J.:1,?J.n.t. t.9. fl:gJ;:~J~IB.~D:t. P.Y .9.;J_gJD.~J: P.~.!".I_l_lA.°!: .

...........................h.9lder . .{_Lamb-Weston.,_... IncL..in .. exchange...for... easement..over.. municipal

.....right-of--.way...and...lines..to..enable.permitees..use..of.water................

·······-························· ..- ·········-·····················································-----------·························-············································································

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ~.?.~P.~~.!-.~.~·····················································

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ·······A,p:r•i-l···l:9-6·9···············

Remarks ...This..application....iJ...t.Q...g.h.i:J.p._gg..JJ:i:~..J.;t.~.~ J9..+: l. 67 CFS ONLY .. .9.f th!?.

...........................t.o.t.al of· 4." 0 .CF.S gr.ant.e~:L.b.y. thi.s:..p.errnit. : - .

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••..•-•••••••••••••u•••••••·•••···•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••■••••••••••••••••••••••••••••--•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

....s$...s=.:%­
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this/~ day of4.~ , 19.?,£:t.,
~~ (Name o! appl~+.:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _./..0.. day of ······-······!?_··~··~···· , 19.Z.j

[Notarial Seal]

My commissio expires ..~9.TAR.Y. . .P.UBUG·FOR·•onr-GO•·
l'1y Co · · r.c: 1'mm,ss,on ~pirc.,;.F.eb. I~ 1981



p
Transfer No. 4286

Name Jones-Normel Foods, Inc.
Expiration date for completion-------------
Extended to-----------------------
Proof to survey, 12/79----~----'------------------
O. K. for certificate
oDitch company or irrigation district involved 1s

completed


